

FAT-124 of 2025

**20.03.2025
Item no.14
Court No.50**

**Sujoy Banerjee
Vs.
Malobika Chakraborty**

Ld. Advocate Mr. Aninda Chatterjee appears for appellant.

Seen the report of the superintendant of 'SR' section, wherein the department disclosed the defects as follows:

1. Proper court fees being Rs. 50000/- instant memo of appeal preferred with court fees of Rs. 100/-, leaving a deficit of Rs. 49,900/-.
2. The classification of appeal furnished in words being erroneous calls for rectification.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant submits that the present appeal was preferred against the preliminary decree passed by the Ld. Trial Court and the suit for partition where fixed court fee of Rs. 80/- is to be submitted by the party concerned along with court fee of Rs. 10/- for declaration of permanent injunction.

Ld. Advocate thus, prays for reconsidering the note referred in the instant case by the concerned department.

In view of the submission as noted above, the department concerned is directed to review their observation has made in the written note in point no. 1,

Ld. Advocate is rectifying the defects in other points within a week from this date.

**(Kallol Chattopadhyay)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)**