

FAT-124 of 2025

**04.04.2025
Item no.13
Court No.50**

**Sujoy Banerjee
Vs.
Malobika Chakraborty**

None appears.

Seen the report of the superintendent of 'SR' section wherein it is found that no defect persists in the instant appeal.

Accordingly, the department is hereby directed to do the needful.

**(Kallol Chattopadhyay)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)**