

23.03.2026

Item no.08

Court No.50

Sujoy Banerjee

VS.

Malobika Chakraborty

None appears.

As per office note dated 20.03.2026, it appears that no SR has yet been received from the concerned department. Accordingly Learned Advocate for the appellant is directed to take fresh steps, for Service of notice upon the respondent by speed post with AD as well as fresh talabana cost.

Learned Advocate is directed to take steps by and within two weeks from the date.

Sd/-

(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta